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Dunamis 
Dominion

KENT (1215295)
SUSSEX 
(1219197)

Mailing:
P.O. Box 532
Milton, DE 19968

Kent:
1328 Rising Sun 
Rd
Camden-
Wyoming, DE 
19934

Sussex: 
5014 Daniel Street
Laurel, DE
19956

Dunamis 
Dominion

Vanessa Johnson 
Executive 
Director

Mailing:
P.O. Box 532
Milton, DE 19968

Kent:
1328 Rising Sun 
Rd
Camden-
Wyoming, DE 
19934

Sussex: 
5014 Daniel Street
Laurel, DE
19956

302-470-0
468 vjohnson@dunamishodi.org

Dunamis 
Dominion

Annetrea Wilkins

Mailing:
P.O. Box 532
Milton, DE 19968

Kent:
1328 Rising Sun 
Rd
Camden-
Wyoming, DE 
19934

Sussex: 
5014 Daniel Street
Laurel, DE
19956

302-500-2
874 

awilkins@dunamishodi.org

The Elizabeth 
W. Murphey 
School

10984 (54265) 42 Kings Highway 
East
Dover, DE 19901

302-734-747
8

302-734-7
557 fax

The Elizabeth 
W. Murphey 
School Mike Kopp

Executive 
Director

42 Kings Highway 
East
Dover, DE 19901 Ext 110 mkopp@murpheyschool.org

The Elizabeth 
W. Murphey 
School

Melissa Briddell
Program Director

42 Kings Highway 
East
Dover, DE 19901

Ext 130 302-632-82
32

mbriddell@murpheyschool.org

The Elizabeth 
W. Murphey 
School

Mary Sweet-
Farrow

42 Kings Highway 
East
Dover, DE 19901

302- 
760-5159 
Ext 340

302-242-0
847

Msweet-farrow@murpheyschool.org

The Elizabeth 
W. Murphey 
School

Sierra Hopkins

42 Kings Highway 
East
Dover, DE 19901

302-760-51
59 Ext 320

(302) 
632-1143

shopkins@MurpheySchool.org

The Elizabeth 
W. Murphey 
School

Rick Romeo

42 Kings Highway 
East
Dover, DE 19901

302-760-51
59 Ext 310

302-632-1
158

rromeo@MurpheySchool.org

The Elizabeth 
W. Murphey 
School

Victoirea 
Caballero

42 Kings Highway 
East
Dover, DE 19901

302-760-515
9 Ext 330

302-922-11
74

vcaballero@murpheyschool.org
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People’s Place NCC (1174700) 240 N. James 
Street
Suite 110
Newport, DE 19804

People’s Place
Mamie Charest 
Executive 
Director

240 N. James 
Street
Suite 110
Newport, DE 19804

See People’s Place IISee People’s Place IISee People’s Place II
People’s Place

Beverly Lawson
Associate 
Director

240 N. James 
Street
Suite 110
Newport, DE 19804

See People’s Place IISee People’s Place IISee People’s Place II

People’s Place

Christina Jones-
Bey
Program 
Director

240 N. James 
Street
Suite 110
Newport, DE 19804

302-535-3
800 cjonesbey@peoplesplace2.com

People’s Place

Suzan 
Dougherty
Program 
Manager

240 N. James 
Street
Suite 110
Newport, DE 19804

302-562-9
821 sdougherty@peoplesplace2.com

People’s Place

Pam Richards
Case Manager

240 N. James 
Street
Suite 110
Newport, DE 19804

302-983-6
576 prichards@peoplesplace2.com

People’s Place 
II

10986 (54336) 1129 Airport Rd.
Milford, DE 19963

302-422-803
3

302-422-8
050

People’s Place 
II

Mamie Charest 
Executive 
Director

1129 Airport Rd.
Milford, DE 19963

Ext.194
mcharest@peoplesplace2.com

People’s Place 
II

Beverly Lawson
Associate 
Director

1129 Airport Rd.
Milford, DE 19963

Ext.146
blawson@peoplesplace2.com
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Christina Jones-
Bey
Program 
Director

Ext.176 302-535-3
800 cjonesbey@peoplesplace2.com

Amander Lee
Case Manager

Ext.179 302-381-8
838

alee@peoplesplace2.com
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WEST END 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
HOUSE

10987 (102902) 710 N. Lincoln St.
Wilmington, DE 
19805

302-658-417
1

302-888-531
4 fax

WEST END 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
HOUSE Paul Calistro

Executive 
Director

710 N. Lincoln St.
Wilmington, DE 
19805 Ext.107

pcalistro@westendnh.org

WEST END 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
HOUSE

Stacy 
Shamburger

Program Director

710 N. Lincoln St.
Wilmington, DE 
19805

Ext.270 302-272-981
7 Sshamburger@westendnh.org

WEST END 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
HOUSE

Amanda August

710 N. Lincoln St.
Wilmington, DE 
19805

Ext.181 302-332-503
8 aaugust@westendnh.org

WEST END 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
HOUSE

Nadisha Downs
Housing case 

manager

710 N. Lincoln St.
Wilmington, DE 
19805

Ext.272 302-588-990
6 NDowns@westendnh.org

WEST END 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
HOUSE

John Adams

710 N. Lincoln St.
Wilmington, DE 
19805

302-983-062
6 JAdams@westendnh.org

WEST END 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
HOUSE

LaTasha (‘Kizzy’) 
Newton

710 N. Lincoln St.
Wilmington, DE 
19805

Ext.271
LNewton@westendnh.org 

WEST END 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
HOUSE

Aisha Standford

710 N. Lincoln St.
Wilmington, DE 
19805

Ext.272 302-409-046
1 astanford@westendnh.org
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Progressive Life 
Center

NCC 
(1225843)

262 Chapman Rd. 
Suite 103
University Plaza
Bellevue Building
Newark, DE 19702

302-738-785
0

302-738-7
852 fax

Progressive Life 
Center

Carolyn 
Morgan, 
LCSW
Regional 
Director

262 Chapman Rd. 
Suite 103
University Plaza
Bellevue Building
Newark, DE 19702

302-738-785
0

302-494-5
199

carolyn.morgan@plcntu.org

Progressive Life 
Center

Antonisha 
Busby, LCSW 
Lead Case 
Manager

262 Chapman Rd. 
Suite 103
University Plaza
Bellevue Building
Newark, DE 19702

302-738-787
0

302-607-9
734 Antonisha.busby@plcntu.org

Progressive Life 
Center

David Berry 
BSW
Case Manager

262 Chapman Rd. 
Suite 103
University Plaza
Bellevue Building
Newark, DE 19702

302-738-513
9

302-333-4
441 david.berry@plcntu.org
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